Lund Community Society
P.O. Box 202, Lund, B.C. VON 2G0

Facility Rental Fee Schedule

June 2014
Gazebo Rental, paid in advance $100.00
Security Deposit $100.00

Community Centre:

Non-profit community groups: $10.00 or 10% of fees received, whichever is greater
Government agencies et al $25.00

Rental of tables, chairs, or dishes: by donation

Important Notes:

Tables, chairs, and dishes are included in rental of the Community Centre, unless they
have already been rented for another function. Tables, chairs, and dishes must be rented
if they are to be used off premises (i.e. at the Gazebo).

Tables, chairs, and dishes are rented on a 24-hour basis and must be returned promptly.
Rental period for the Gazebo is 24 hours unless otherwise noted.
Rental period for the Community Centre is 4 hours unless otherwise noted.

When booking an event, organizers must inform the Facilities Coordinator of start and
end times for the event if more than the normal amount of time is required.

Please ensure that sufficient time is provided for preparation and clean-up. The Lund
Community Society will levy additional fees if adequate clean-up is not done.

Organizers of events at the Gazebo must provide their own potable water, firewood,
parking and security services, toilet paper, cleaning supplies, and lighting equipment. The
Lund Community Society provides electricity at both Facilities and heat and water at the
Community Centre.

The Lund Community Society reserves the right to require a security deposit and/or a key
deposit in advance of all events, regardless of which Facility is rented, and whether or not
an admission fee is charged to participants. A security deposit will be required for all
events at the Gazebo.

Clean-up charges, including labour, transportation, and dump fees, will be charged if
clean-up is required by the Lund Community Society to restore the rented Facility to a
satisfactory condition.

This document is part of the License for Facility Rental and has been approved by the Lund
Community Society Board of Directors.
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